2017-2018 Testing Calendar

Grades 2 & 5 Iowa & CogAT Mon. September 11-Fri. September 15

Grade 3 ELA (90 minutes) Thurs. October 26 & Fri. October 27
Grade 3 English language arts — Five consecutive school days, including makeups, within the Oct. 23 to

Nov. 3 window

Scores Released: December 18

Biology (90 minutes) Tues. December 12
American History (90 minutes) Wed. December 13
American Government (90 minutes) Thurs. December 14

High school end-of-course tests — Ten consecutive school days, including makeups, within the Dec. 4 to

Jan. 12 window

Scores Released: February 26

Grade 11 ACT Tues. February 27
Alternate Assessment Tues. February 20-Fri. April 13
Grade 5 ELA (90 minutes) & Algebra (90 minutes) Mon. April 9

Grade 3 ELA (90 minutes) & Geometry (90 minutes) Tues. April 10

Grade 3 ELA (90 minutes) & Grade 6 ELA (105 minutes) Wed. April 11

Grade 4 ELA (90 minutes), Grade 7 ELA (105 minutes), & Grade 5 Math (75 minutes) Thurs. April 12

Grade 4 ELA (90 minutes), Grade 8 ELA (105 minutes), & Grade 9 ELA (105 minutes) Fri. April 13

Grade 6 Math (90 minutes) & Grade 10 ELA (105 minutes) Mon. April 16

English language arts - March 26 to April 27. School districts select 15 consecutive school days, including

makeups, within each test window.

Grade 3 Math (75 minutes) & Grade 7 Math (90 minutes) Tues. April 17



Grade 3 Math (75 minutes) & Grade 8 Math (90 minutes) & Grade 5 Science (75 minutes) Wed. April 18

Grade 4 Math (75 minutes) & Biology (90 minutes) Thurs. April 19

Grade 4 Math (75 minutes), Grade 8 Science (75 minutes), & American Government (90 minutes) Fri. April 20

American History (90 minutes) Mon. April 23

Mathematics, science and social studies - April 2 to May 11. School districts select 15 consecutive school

days, including makeups, within each test window.



